
UP

UP

UP

UP

DN

N

KEY PLAN

16' ALLEY

14TH PLACE SE

S
A

V
V

A
N

A
H

 S
E

A0301 2

BUILDING ABOVE

RAMP TO GRADE

1:12 SLOPE

2' - 2"

68' - 10"

9' - 5"

9
' - 6

"

1
6
' - 9

"

1
8
' - 5

"
4
4
' - 9

"

RAMP TO GRADE ABOVE

DN

80' - 4"

STAIR A

B01

CORRIDOR

B02

423 SF

ELECTRICAL

B03

249 SF

WATER / SPRINKLER
+ GAS

B05 219 SF

BIKE ROOM
(23 BIKES)

B06 266 SF

STORAGE

B07

298 SF

BOILER ROOM

B04

ELEVATOR

AELEVATOR

B

25' - 2"

10' - 8"

25' - 2"

A0301

4

A0301

3

A0301 2

A03011

2

A0311

ANNUNCIATOR

PANEL

K
IT

C
H

E
N

E
T

T
E

8
' - 3

"

4
4
' - 1

1
"

5
3
' - 2

"

26' - 10" 24' - 0" 52' - 10" 49' - 7" 52' - 10" 25' - 3"

1
4
' -

 2
"

1
8
' -

 1
0
"

1
4
' -

 2
"

ROLL IN SHOWER
RAMP FROM CELLAR

M
A

IL
B

O
X

COURT NICHE

1

A0311

447 SF

U1.1B(ANSI A)

121

451 SF

U1.1B(ANSI A / UFAS)

122

444 SF

U1.1A

119

443 SF

U1.1A

120

452 SF

U1.1A

117

452 SF

U1.1A

118

452 SF

U1.1A

116

452 SF

U1.1A

115

443 SF

U1.1A

113

443 SF

U1.1A

114

443 SF

U1.1A

111

443 SF

U1.1A

112

452 SF

U1.1A

109

452 SF

U1.1A

110

452 SF

U1.1A

108

452 SF

U1.1A

107

444 SF

U1.1A

106

444 SF

U1.1A

105

448 SF

U1.1A

104

419 SF

U1.1A

103

448 SF

U1.1A

102

454 SF

U1.1B(ANSI / UFAS)
W/ROLL-IN SHOWER

101

STAIR B

C103

STAIR A

C101

RESTROOM

C105

JAN

C106

OFFICE

C109

VEST

C108

LOBBY

C107

243 SF

TRASH CHUTE

C104

TEL/DATA

C110

ELEVATOR

B

ELEVATOR

A

50' - 10 1/4" 52' - 10" 49' - 7" 52' - 10" 25' - 3"

26' - 8 3/4"

9' - 4"

31' - 2 1/2"

10' - 5 1/2"

77' - 8 1/2"

231' - 4"

231' - 4"

4
7
' -

 1
"

25' - 1 1/2"

25' - 6 3/4"

9' - 6 3/4"

19' - 8"

79' - 10 3/4"

Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\l

re
n
\D

o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
L

i_
R

en
.r

v
t

1
1
/1

9
/2

0
1
9
 5

:4
8
:1

1
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0200

2019-013.001

CELLAR AND FIRST FLOOR

PLAN

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Application 09/23/2019

BZA Prehearing 11/20/2019

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0200

1 CELLAR PLAN

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0200

2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.20158

EXHIBIT NO.31A2



UP

DN

UP

DN

DN

DN

10' - 6" 16' - 5" 24' - 0" 52' - 10" 49' - 7" 52' - 10" 25' - 3"

1
4
' -

 2
"

1
8
' -

 1
0
"

1
4
' -

 2
"

447 SF

U1.1B(ANSI A)

223

444 SF

U1.1A

221

452 SF

U1.1A

219

452 SF

U1.1A

217

443 SF

U1.1A

215

443 SF

U1.1A

213

452 SF

U1.1A

211

452 SF

U1.1A

209

444 SF

U1.1A

207

444 SF

U1.1A

208

452 SF

U1.1A

210

452 SF

U1.1A

212

443 SF

U1.1A

214

443 SF

U1.1A

216

452 SF

U1.1A

218

452 SF

U1.1A

220

443 SF

U1.1A

222

451 SF

U1.1B(ANSI A / UFAS)

224

466 SF

U1.1A

205

480 SF

U1.1A(VHI)

206

448 SF

U1.1A

204 448 SF

U1.1A

202

454 SF

U1.1B

201

STAIR B

C203

STAIR A

C201

ELEVATOR

B

ELEVATOR

A

TEL/DATA

C205

50' - 10" 52' - 10" 49' - 7" 52' - 10" 25' - 3"

25' - 1"

25' - 7"

9' - 7"

19' - 8"

79' - 11"

231' - 4"

26' - 9"

9' - 4"

31' - 3"

10' - 5"

231' - 4"

77' - 9"

2
6
' - 6

"

1
8
' - 5

"
4
4
' - 1

1
"

U1.1A

203

TRASH CHUTE

226

ROOF ACCESS HATCH

451 SF

U1.1B(UFAS)

320

STAIR B

C303

447 SF

U1.1B(VHI)

321

444 SF

U1.1A

319

443 SF

U1.1A

318

452 SF

U1.1A

316

452 SF

U1.1A

317

452 SF

U1.1A

315

452 SF

U1.1A

314

443 SF

U1.1A

312

443 SF

U1.1A

313

443 SF

U1.1A

311

443 SF

U1.1A

310

452 SF

U1.1A

308

452 SF

U1.1A

309

452 SF

U1.1A

307

452 SF

U1.1A

306

444 SF

U1.1A

304

444 SF

U1.1A

305

419 SF

U1.1A

303

448 SF

U1.1A

302

454 SF

U1.1B(UFAS)

301

259 SF

FITNESS

C305
ELEVATOR

AELEVATOR

B

TRASH CHUTE

C304

TEL/DATA

C306

STAIR A

C301

ROOF TERRACE

ROOF TERRACE

ROOF
TERRACE

19' - 8"

9' - 7"

25' - 9"

24' - 7"

25' - 7"

10' - 5"

31' - 3"

12' - 7"

2
6
' - 6

"

1
9
' - 2

"

6
' - 9

"
3
' - 6

"

N

KEY PLAN

16' ALLEY

14TH PLACE SE

S
A

V
V

A
N

A
H

 S
E

Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\l

re
n
\D

o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
L

i_
R

en
.r

v
t

1
1
/1

9
/2

0
1
9
 5

:4
8
:1

6
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0201

2019-013.001

SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR

PLAN

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Application 09/23/2019

BZA Prehearing 11/20/2019

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0201

1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0201

2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN



LOCATION FOR PV PANELS

LOCATION FOR PV PANELS

PV PANELS

HVAC CONDENSING UNITS

3' PARAPET, TYP.

MAINTENENCE MAT.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN
 (3' - 6" TALL)

DOAS/RTU

ROOF

TERRACE

BELOW

ROOF ACCESS HATCH

EQUIPMENT SCREEN
(5' TALL)

EQUIPMENT SCREEN SETBACK

28' - 7"

PV PANELS

4' - 8" MIN COURT WIDTH
(FOR 14'- 0" HEIGHT OF WALL)

COURT NICHE

ROOF

TERRACE

BELOW

ROOF

TERRACE

BELOW

4' - 8" MIN COURT WIDTH
(FOR 14'- 0" HEIGHT OF WALL)

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
8
' -

 4
"

E
Q

U
IP

M
E

N
T

 S
C

R
E

E
N

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

1
8
' -

 4
"

E
L
E

V
A

T
O

R
 O

V
E

R
R

U
N

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K
5
' - 3

"

E
L
E

V
A

T
O

R
 O

V
E

R
R

U
N

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K
3
' - 6

"

P
V

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K

2
' -

 6
"

N

KEY PLAN

16' ALLEY

14TH PLACE SE

S
A

V
V

A
N

A
H

 S
E

Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\l

re
n
\D

o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
L

i_
R

en
.r

v
t

1
1
/1

9
/2

0
1
9
 5

:4
8
:3

5
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0202

2019-013.001

ROOF PLAN

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Application 09/23/2019

BZA Prehearing 11/20/2019

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0202

1 ROOF PLAN



N

KEY PLAN

16' ALLEY

14TH PLACE SE

S
A

V
V

A
N

A
H

 S
E

4

2

3

1

MATERIAL LEGEND

P1 LAP SIDING

B1                 BRICK

MULLED VINYL WINDOWS

METAL COPING

BRICK SILL

STOREFRONT

METAL GUARDRAIL

ROLLINGDOOR

CELLAR

170' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR

180' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

191' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR

202' - 0"

T.O.ROOF

216' - 0"

BRICK LINTEL

B1P1P1 P1 P1 B1 P1 B1
P1

ELEVATOR OVERRUN BEYOND

EQPT SCREEN BEYOND

P1 B1

1
4
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

3
6
' 
- 

0
"

MULLED VINYL WINDOWS

B1

P1

METAL GUARDRAIL METAL COPING

STOREFRONT

METAL CANOPY

PV PANEL BEYOND

CELLAR

170' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR

180' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

191' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR

202' - 0"

T.O.ROOF

216' - 0"

BHMP

179' - 2"

P1

CAST STONE SILL

B1
P1

B1P1B1P1
B1P1

B1

P1

B1

B1

B1

P1

ELEVATOR OVERRUN BEYONDEQPT SCREEN BEYOND

WINDOW SHUTTERS, TYP.

HARDIE LAP SIDING

EQUIPMENT

SCREEN BEYOND

P
E

N
T

H
O

U
S

E

5
' 
- 

0
"

PV PANEL BEYOND

P
V

 P
A

N
E

L

2
' 
- 

0
"

CELLAR

170' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR

180' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

191' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR

202' - 0"

T.O.ROOF

216' - 0"

B1P1 P1 1
4
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

3
6
' 
- 

0
"

P1

P1

170' - 0"

180' - 0"

191' - 0"

202' - 0"

216' - 0"
B1

STOREFRONT EQPT SCREEN BEYOND

CELLAR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

T.O.ROOF

BHMP

179' - 2"

1
4
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
1
' 
- 

0
"

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

3
6
' 
- 

0
"

Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\k

sh
ah

\D
o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
k
sh

ah
.r

v
t

1
1
/2

0
/2

0
1
9
 4

:2
2
:3

1
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0301

2019-013.001

EXTERIOR BUILDING

ELEVATIONS

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Application 09/23/2019

BZA Prehearing 11/20/2019

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0301

4 WEST ELEVATION

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0301

3 EAST ELEVATION

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0301

2 SOUTH ELEVATION
 3/32" = 1'-0"A0301

1 NORTH ELEVATION



CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

UNITUNIT

ROOF
TERRACE

ROOF
TERRACE

KITCHEN LOBBY VEST

ELECTRICAL

C109 C103 C106

B03

E
L
E

V
A

T
O

R
 A

CELLAR

170' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR

180' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

191' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR

202' - 0"

T.O.ROOF

216' - 0"

BHMP

179' - 2"

N

KEY PLAN

16' ALLEY

14TH PLACE SE

S
A

V
V

A
N

A
H

 S
E

1

2

UNIT

UNITUNIT

UNIT

FITNESS

ELEVATOR A ELEVATOR B

BOILER ROOM

B07

WATER / SPRINKLER
+ GAS

B04

BIKE ROOM

B05

STORAGE

B06

UNIT

STAIR BUNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

CELLAR

170' - 0"

FIRST FLOOR

180' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR

191' - 0"

THIRD FLOOR

202' - 0"

T.O.ROOF

216' - 0"

BHMP

179' - 2"

1
4
' -

 0
"

1
1
' -

 0
"

1
1
' -

 0
"

3
' -

 7
"

6
' -

 5
"

3
6
' -

 0
"

Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\l

re
n
\D

o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
L

i_
R

en
.r

v
t

1
1
/1

9
/2

0
1
9
 5

:4
8
:4

4
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0311

2019-013.001

BUILDING SECTIONS

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Application 09/23/2019

BZA Prehearing 11/20/2019

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0311

2 BUILDING SECTION 2

 3/32" = 1'-0"A0311

1 BUILDING SECTION 1



Bonding Company

WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS

COPYRIGHT  2019

DWG. NO.

SHEET TITLE

JOB NO.

A

1 2 3 4 5

B

C

D

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR IS

SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS.

ARCHITECT HEREBY EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY

RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS.

THESE PLANS AND DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR

MANNER WHATSOEVER,WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND

CONSENT OF WIENCEK + ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS + PLANNERS, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO

ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT.

w w w . w i e n c e k - a s s o c i a t e s . c o m

Contractor Lender

Arch. Administering Contract Owner

HUD ID# Design Architect

APPROVED BY

3311 - 3329 14th Place SE,

Washington DC 20032

C
:\

U
se

rs
\l

re
n
\D

o
cu

m
en

ts
\2

0
1
9
.0

1
3
_
C

o
n
g
re

ss
 P

ar
k
 L

IH
T

C
 S

en
io

r 
2
0
1
9
_
 C

en
tr

al
_
L

i_
R

en
.r

v
t

1
1
/1

9
/2

0
1
9
 5

:4
8
:4

6
 P

M

CONGRESS PARK LIHTC

SENIOR

A0600

2019-013.001

TYPICAL MATERIALS

ISSUANCES

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE

BZA Hearing 11/20/2019

A. BRICK
(RED WIRECUT)

TO MATCH ADJACENT BUILDINGS

B. BRICK ACCENT
(LIGHT ROSE WIRECUT)

AT ENTRANCE - AMERICAN BOND

C. LAP SIDING
(NAWAJO BEIGE)

TO MATCH VINYL SIDING IN ADJACENT BUILDINGS

D. VINYL WINDOWS & PANELS
(ALMOND)
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